

[BUDGET(s) AFFECTED]

Section Under Consideration:

Section 085. WYOMING BUSINESS COUNCIL
(Investment Ready Comm.)

Other Budget(s) Affected:

Section 300. [BUDGET BALANCERS - TRANSFERS]

Section 308. [MAJOR MAINTENANCE FUNDING FOR STATE FACILITIES, UNIVERSITY AND COMMUNITY COLLEGES]

Section 309. [DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARRYOVER]

Section 313. [SCHOOL CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION]

Section 321. [ENERGY MATCHING FUNDS]

Section 325. [APPROPRIATION TO MATCH FEDERAL INFRASTRUCTURE GRANTS]

Section 327. [SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION - GOVERNOR'S PROJECT CONTINGENCIES]

Section 328. [ENTERPRISE INFLATION]

Section 331. [STATE FAIR MATCHING FUNDS]

Section 332. [CAPITOL SQUARE IMPROVEMENTS]

* * * * *

1 Page 73-line 12 Under GENERAL FUND decrease amount by
2 "30,000,000".
3

4 Page 87-lines 15 through 22 Delete entirely and insert:
5

6 "Section 3. 2022 Wyoming Session Laws, Chapter 51, Sections
7 310(a) and by creating a new subsection (d), 311(a), 316(b)(intro),
8 (c) and by creating a new subsection (d) and by creating new
9 sections 327 through 332 are amended to read:".
10

1 Pages 88 through 91 Delete entirely.
2
3 Page 92-lines 1 through 13 Delete entirely.
4
5 Page 93-lines 25 through 27 Delete entirely.
6
7 Pages 94 and 95 Delete entirely.
8
9 Page 96-lines 1 through 17 Delete entirely.
10
11 Page 97-lines 23 through 27 Delete entirely.
12
13 Pages 98 and 99 Delete entirely.
14
15 Page 100-lines 2 through 6 Delete entirely.
16
17 Page 100-line 8 Delete entirely and insert "[RESERVED]".
18
19 Page 100-line 10 After "327." insert "[Reserved.]".
20
21 Page 100-lines 12 through 27 Delete entirely.
22
23 Page 101-lines 2 and 3 Delete entirely.
24
25 Page 101-line 5 Delete entirely and insert "[RESERVED]".
26
27 Page 101-line 7 After "328." insert "[Reserved.]".
28
29 Page 101-lines 9 through 23 Delete entirely.
30
31 Page 104-line 25 Delete entirely and insert "[RESERVED]".
32
33 Page 104-line 27 After "331." delete balance of line and insert
34 "[Reserved.]".
35
36 Page 105-lines 1 through 9 Delete entirely.
37
38 Page 105-line 11 Delete entirely and insert "[RESERVED]".
39
40 Page 105-line 13 After "332." insert "[Reserved.]".
41
42 Page 105-lines 15 through 27 Delete entirely.
43
44 Page 106-lines 1 through 8 Delete entirely.
45
46 To the extent required by this amendment: adjust totals; and
47 renumber as necessary. BITEMAN, SCOTT, STEINMETZ